

## भारतीय ग्रेपलिंग संघ

## (National Governing Body for Grappling Sports in India)

Recognised by: United World Wrestling (UWW)- World Grappling Committee (WGC) & UWW ASIA Asian Grappling Committee (AGC) & South Asian Grappling Committee (SAGC)

Grappling Recognised by : Association of Indian Universities (AIU) & School Game Federation of India (SGFI)

UWW Recognised by : International Olympic Committee (IOC) & Olympic Council of Asia (OCA)



Date: 30.03.2023













## OFFICIAL INVITATION LETTER 16<sup>TH</sup> GFI NATIONAL GRAPPLING CHAMPIONSHIP – 2023

(Sub. Juniors, Cadets, Juniors, Seniors, & Veterans)

To
GFI Members
Grappling Federation of India

Dear All,

We are excited to inform you that the selected Male & Female Grappling players of your State/UT/College/University/School/Academy are cordially invited to participate in the 16<sup>TH</sup> GFI NATIONAL GRAPPLING CHAMPIONSHIP - 2023 (Sub. Juniors, Cadets, Juniors, Seniors, & Veterans) to be held in Shrimant Tukoji Rao Pawar Indoor Stadium, Bhopal Square, Dewas, MP during 1-4 June, 2023 organized by Amateur Grappling Sports Association of MP headed by Mr. Sanjay Pawar (Secretary General).

Kindly complete all Online Entry registrations before 20 May, 2023.

We look forward to expand the world of Grappling with an enriched experience from this event with a futuristic vision. We are sure of your support as always and participation in huge numbers making this event a great success and a truly memorable one.

Looking forward to meet you all in Dewas, Madhya Pradesh.

Warm & Kind Regards



Renu D. Patanjali Secretary General Grappling Federation of India

## Copy to:

- 1. Secretary Sports Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India
- 2. President/ Secretary General Indian Olympic Association
- 3. President/Secretary United World Wrestling (UWW)
- 4. President Grappling Federation of India (GFI)
- 5. All GFI Affiliated State/U.T Associations
- 6. All Concerned

President Office: 756, Sector-08, Urban Estate, Karnal-132001, Haryana

Registered Office: Raj House, 176/18, Laxmi Nagar, Meham Road,

Gohana-131301, Sonipat, Haryana, India

